2023 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services
South Carolina Department of Revenue

Index Year:
Tax Year:

2023
2021

1/30/2023

District Name

ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

AIKEN SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALLENDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANDERSON DISTRICT 1

ANDERSON DISTRICT 2

ANDERSON DISTRICT 3

ANDERSON DISTRICT 4

ANDERSON DISTRICT 5

BAMBERG DISTRICT 1

BAMBERG DISTRICT 2

BARNWELL DISTRICT 19

BARNWELL DISTRICT 29

BARNWELL DISTRICT 45

BEAUFORT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BERKELEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CALHOUN SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHEROKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLARENDON DISTRICT 2

CLARENDON DISTRICT 4

COLLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

DARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

DILLON DISTRICT 3

DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2

Index

0.00255

0.02977

0.00109

0.00863

0.00242

0.00217

0.00412

0.01240

0.00072

0.00054

0.00047

0.00062

0.00140

0.06896

0.04802

0.00341

0.14243

0.00871

0.00482

0.00568

0.00224

0.00183

0.00759

0.01116

0.00086

0.00239

0.01972
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Local Government Services
South Carolina Department of Revenue

Index Year:
Tax Year:

2023
2021

1/30/2023

District Name

DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4

EDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

FLORENCE DISTRICT 1

FLORENCE DISTRICT 2

FLORENCE DISTRICT 3

FLORENCE DISTRICT 4

FLORENCE DISTRICT 5

GEORGETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT

GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51

GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52

HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

HORRY SCHOOL DISTRICT

JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT

KERSHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT

LANCASTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAURENS DISTRICT 55

LAURENS DISTRICT 56

LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1

LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2

LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3

LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4

LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5

MARION CNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Index

0.00319

0.00311

0.00600

0.01767

0.00065

0.00232

0.00000

0.00057

0.02118

0.09654

0.00871

0.00060

0.00279

0.00241

0.09221

0.00570

0.01012

0.01302

0.00469

0.00267

0.00181

0.01888

0.01293

0.00187

0.00150

0.01800

0.00343
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2023 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Local Government Services Index Year: 2023

South Carolina Department of Revenue Tax Year: 2021
District Name Index
MARLBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00340
MCCORMICK SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00153
NEWBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00667
OCONEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.02381
ORANGEBURG CONSOL SCHOOL 0.01226
BIIS&ENS SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.02289
RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 0.03360
RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 0.01892
SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00206
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 0.00444
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 0.00969
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 0.00268
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 0.00301
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 0.01543
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 0.01311
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 0.00980
SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.01278
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00363
WILLIAMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.00430
YORK DISTRICT 1 0.00384
YORK DISTRICT 2 0.01187
YORK DISTRICT 3 0.01926
YORK DISTRICT 4 0.01373

Total of Indexes: 1.00000
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