## 2023 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Index Year: 2023

*Tax Year:* 2021

# Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

District Name	Index
ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00255
AIKEN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02977
ALLENDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00109
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1	0.00863
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2	0.00242
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3	0.00217
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4	0.00412
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5	0.01240
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1	0.00072
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2	0.00054
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19	0.00047
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29	0.00062
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45	0.00140
BEAUFORT SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.06896
BERKELEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.04802
CALHOUN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00341
CHARLESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.14243
CHEROKEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00871
CHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00482
CHESTERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00568
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2	0.00224
CLARENDON DISTRICT 4	0.00183
COLLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00759
DARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01116
DILLON DISTRICT 3	0.00086
DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4	0.00239
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2	0.01972

1/30/2023 Page 1 of 3

## 2023 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Index Year: 2023

*Tax Year:* 2021

# Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

District Name	Index
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4	0.00319
EDGEFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00311
FAIRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00600
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1	0.01767
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2	0.00065
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3	0.00232
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4	0.00000
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5	0.00057
GEORGETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02118
GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.09654
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50	0.00871
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51	0.00060
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52	0.00279
HAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00241
HORRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.09221
JASPER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00570
KERSHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01012
LANCASTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01302
LAURENS DISTRICT 55	0.00469
LAURENS DISTRICT 56	0.00267
LEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00181
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1	0.01888
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2	0.01293
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3	0.00187
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4	0.00150
LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5	0.01800
MARION CNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00343

1/30/2023 Page 2 of 3

## 2023 Factored Final Index of Taxpaying Ability Report

Index Year:

Tax Year:

2023

2021

# Local Government Services South Carolina Department of Revenue

District Name	Index
MARLBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00340
MCCORMICK SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00153
NEWBERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00667
OCONEE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02381
ORANGEBURG CONSOL SCHOOL	0.01226
DIST PICKENS SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.02289
RICHLAND DISTRICT 1	0.03360
RICHLAND DISTRICT 2	0.01892
SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00206
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1	0.00444
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2	0.00969
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3	0.00268
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4	0.00301
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5	0.01543
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6	0.01311
SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7	0.00980
SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.01278
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00363
WILLIAMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	0.00430
YORK DISTRICT 1	0.00384
YORK DISTRICT 2	0.01187
YORK DISTRICT 3	0.01926
YORK DISTRICT 4	0.01373
Total of Indexes:	1.00000

1/30/2023 Page 3 of 3